

Project: SAP 059-599-098 - Osborne Bridge no #, 59K28				Engineers Estimate		Midwest Contracting LLC		Riley Bros Construction Inc		R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Central Specialties Inc		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	2101.524	CLEARING	TREE	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$36.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
3	2101.524	GRUBBING	TREE	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$36.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
4	2104.503	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LF	56	\$40.00	\$2,240.00	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$8.00	\$448.00	\$55.00	\$3,080.00	\$90.00	\$5,040.00	\$170.00	\$9,520.00
5	2104.503	REMOVE FENCE	LF	217	\$2.00	\$434.00	\$1.00	\$217.00	\$5.00	\$1,085.00	\$2.00	\$434.00	\$5.00	\$1,085.00	\$5.00	\$1,085.00
6	2105.507	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	C Y	5161	\$10.00	\$51,610.00	\$3.00	\$15,483.00	\$5.00	\$25,805.00	\$3.00	\$15,483.00	\$8.00	\$41,288.00	\$10.00	\$51,610.00
7	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	448	\$18.00	\$8,064.00	\$12.00	\$5,376.00	\$9.00	\$4,032.00	\$11.00	\$4,928.00	\$20.00	\$8,960.00	\$19.00	\$8,512.00
8	2451.507	GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	541	\$18.00	\$9,738.00	\$12.00	\$6,492.00	\$10.00	\$5,410.00	\$15.00	\$8,115.00	\$18.00	\$9,738.00	\$33.00	\$17,853.00
9	2451.507	GRANULAR BEDDING (MOD) LV	C Y	126	\$40.00	\$5,040.00	\$35.00	\$4,410.00	\$28.00	\$3,528.00	\$35.00	\$4,410.00	\$35.00	\$4,410.00	\$47.00	\$5,922.00
10	2501.502	154" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
11	2501.503	154" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULV CL. IIA	LF	54	\$1,100.00	\$59,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$59,400.00	\$1,175.00	\$63,450.00	\$1,100.00	\$59,400.00	\$1,490.00	\$80,460.00
12	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	C Y	103	\$70.00	\$7,210.00	\$50.00	\$5,150.00	\$60.00	\$6,180.00	\$59.00	\$6,077.00	\$65.00	\$6,695.00	\$90.00	\$9,270.00
14	2557.603	TEMPORARY FENCE	LF	217	\$4.00	\$868.00	\$2.00	\$434.00	\$7.80	\$1,692.60	\$3.00	\$651.00	\$7.80	\$1,692.60	\$7.80	\$1,692.60
13	2557.603	4 BARBED WOVEN WIRE FENCE	LF	217	\$12.00	\$2,604.00	\$6.00	\$1,302.00	\$7.80	\$1,692.60	\$10.50	\$2,278.50	\$7.80	\$1,692.60	\$7.80	\$1,692.60
15	2564.602	FURNISH & INSTALL SIGN	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
16	2564.602	FURNISH & INSTALL SIGN POST	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
17	2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE HI	LF	200	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.20	\$640.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.20	\$640.00	\$3.20	\$640.00
18	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LF	968	\$4.00	\$3,872.00	\$3.00	\$2,904.00	\$3.10	\$3,008.80	\$3.25	\$3,146.00	\$3.10	\$3,008.80	\$3.10	\$3,008.80
19	2575.501	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
20	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	1422	\$2.00	\$2,844.00	\$1.60	\$2,275.20	\$1.90	\$2,701.80	\$1.55	\$2,204.10	\$1.90	\$2,701.80	\$1.90	\$2,701.80
21	2575.601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-599-098					\$214,074.00		\$135,703.20		\$155,755.80		\$151,586.60		\$184,743.80		\$269,959.80	
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-599-098							-36.61%		-27.24%		-29.19%		-13.70%		54.90%	

Project: SAP 059-599-109 - Osborne Br L3636 (Rd 64)				Engineers Estimate		Midwest Contracting LLC		Riley Bros Construction Inc		R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Central Specialties Inc		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	2104.502	REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	2104.503	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LF	72	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	\$6.00	\$432.00	\$8.00	\$576.00	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$40.00	\$2,880.00
4	2104.503	REMOVE FENCE	LF	175	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$5.00	\$875.00	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$875.00	\$5.00	\$875.00
5	2412.502	12X4 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT, TYPE III	EACH	2	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,845.00	\$17,690.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00
6	2412.502	12X6 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT, TYPE III	EACH	2	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00
7	2412.503	12X4 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	42	\$1,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$900.00	\$37,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$43,260.00	\$1,100.00	\$46,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$54,600.00
8	2412.503	12X6 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	42	\$1,150.00	\$48,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$46,200.00	\$1,160.00	\$48,720.00	\$1,300.00	\$54,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$58,800.00
9	2451.507	GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	152	\$40.00	\$6,080.00	\$35.00	\$5,320.00	\$28.00	\$4,256.00	\$35.00	\$5,320.00	\$35.00	\$5,320.00	\$47.00	\$7,144.00
10	2451.507	GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	285	\$18.00	\$5,130.00	\$12.00	\$3,420.00	\$11.00	\$3,135.00	\$18.00	\$5,130.00	\$18.00	\$5,130.00	\$35.00	\$9,975.00
11	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y	123	\$70.00	\$8,610.00	\$50.00	\$6,150.00	\$70.00	\$8,610.00	\$50.00	\$6,150.00	\$60.00	\$7,380.00	\$90.00	\$11,070.00
12	2557.603	4 BARBED WIRE FENCE	LF	249	\$7.50	\$1,867.50	\$4.00	\$996.00	\$7.80	\$1,942.20	\$7.50	\$1,867.50	\$7.80	\$1,942.20	\$7.80	\$1,942.20
13	2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE HI	LF	240	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$3.00	\$720.00	\$3.20	\$768.00	\$3.00	\$720.00	\$3.20	\$768.00	\$3.20	\$768.00
14	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LF	240	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$3.00	\$720.00	\$3.10	\$744.00	\$3.25	\$780.00	\$3.10	\$744.00	\$3.10	\$744.00
15	2575.501	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (P)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
16	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.60	\$1,139.20	\$1.90	\$1,352.80	\$1.55	\$1,103.60	\$1.90	\$1,352.80	\$1.90	\$1,352.80
17	2575.601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-599-109					\$180,061.50		\$146,672.20		\$160,059.00		\$163,021.10		\$171,242.00		\$257,151.00	
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-599-109							-18.54%		-11.11%		-9.46%		-4.90%		42.81%	

Project: SAP 059-618-036 - Bridge Replacement CSAH 18				Engineers Estimate		Midwest Contracting LLC		Riley Bros Construction Inc		R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Central Specialties Inc		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	2104.502	REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	2104.503	REMOVE FENCE	LF	280	\$2.00	\$560.00	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$560.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00
4	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	591	\$18.00	\$10,638.00	\$12.00	\$7,092.00	\$9.00	\$5,319.00	\$11.00	\$6,501.00	\$20.00	\$11,820.00	\$22.00	\$13,002.00
5	2451.507	GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	350	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$28.00	\$9,800.00	\$33.00	\$11,550.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00
6	2451.507	GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	887	\$18.00	\$15,966.00	\$12.00	\$10,644.00	\$8.00	\$7,096.00	\$13.50	\$11,974.50	\$18.00	\$15,966.00	\$38.00	\$33,706.00
7	2501.502	138" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	6	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00
8	2501.503	138" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULV CL. IIA	LF	228	\$925.00	\$210,900.00	\$800.00	\$182,400.00	\$900.00	\$205,200.00	\$840.00	\$191,520.00	\$1,100.00	\$250,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$228,000.00
9	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	C Y	197	\$70.00	\$13,790.00	\$50.00	\$9,850.00	\$60.00	\$11,820.00	\$55.00	\$10,835.00	\$65.00	\$12,805.00	\$90.00	\$17,730.00
10	2557.603	4 STRAND WIRE FENCE	LF	280	\$7.27	\$2,035.60	\$4.00	\$1,120.00	\$7.80	\$2,184.00	\$7.50	\$2,100.00	\$7.80	\$2,184.00	\$7.80	\$2,184.00
11	2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE HI	LF	300	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.20	\$960.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.20	\$960.00	\$3.20	\$960.00
12	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LF	300	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.10	\$930.00	\$3.25	\$975.00	\$3.10	\$930.00	\$3.10	\$930.00
13	2575.501	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (P)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
14	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$1.90	\$1,352.80	\$1.60	\$1,139.20	\$1.90	\$1,352.80	\$1.55	\$1,103.60	\$1.90	\$1,352.80	\$1.90	\$1,352.80
15	2575.601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-618-036					\$362,641.80		\$314,875.20		\$315,061.80		\$316,919.10		\$407,467.80		\$453,764.80	
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-618-036							-13.17%		-13.12%		-12.61%		12.36%		25.13%	
Totals for Contract 20207					\$756,777.30		\$597,250.60		\$630,876.60		\$631,526.80		\$763,453.60		\$980,875.60	
% of Estimate for Contract 20207							-21.08%		-16.64%		-16.55%		0.88%		29.61%	